

Densil Allen

Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr

Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson

County Clerk

NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

Posted: February 10, 2022 at 1:00 p.m. Location: Johnson County Courthouse, 2nd Floor

Notice is hereby given that the **JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION** will conduct a meeting at **8:30 a.m.** on **Tuesday**, **February 15**, **2022** at the Johnson County Courthouse, 300 North Holden, Warrensburg, MO.

Additional public access is made available via **Zoom Meeting** with the following details: **Telephone Number:** 312-626-6799 | **Meeting ID:** 973 3861 4402 | **Passcode:** 278160 The tentative agenda of this meeting includes (list topics):

8:30 a.m. Military Airport Zoning Commission, Commissioner Marr (Knob Noster City Hall)
Johnson County and City of Warrensburg Monthly Meeting

9:30 a.m. Closed Session: Revised Statutes of Missouri 610.021.3 Hiring, firing, disciplining or promoting of particular employees by a public governmental body when personal information about the employee is discussed or recorded. However, any vote on a final decision, when taken by a public governmental body, to hire, fire, promote or discipline an employee of a public governmental body shall be made available with a record of how each member voted to the public within seventy-two hours of the close of the meeting where such action occurs; provided, however, that any employee so affected shall be entitled to prompt notice of such decision during the seventy-two-hour period before such decision is made available to the public. As used in this subdivision, the term "personal information" means information relating to the performance or merit of individual employees;

11:00 a.m. Review of Services: Spyglass

1:00 p.m. Johnson County Trails (Spirit Trail) Meeting, Commissioner Allen

Any other business as presented to the Commission

Representatives of the media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the Diane Thompson, County Clerk | Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093.